
- , ~- ~ ',,,: 

~:-."~:> .. : ~....._.__;v._· ....-. ~~--a-_,.4 .,_':' _ _... ...... ~~'1.,; 1 ta1 "* r _ '. P' mm ta;pij "- '1 
G 1 t ¢ '•. 'W 

·~. (·~ 

)t:{ 
,. . 

. : 

a.- · 
,. 

,- /,. 

' 1,.:., 

'. 

., 
,. ~.-: ,, 
~ ,'/ , 

,., ; / , ,, .. 
~ . 

.,, _ .. /' 

O· 

C\, 
'\d 

> ~~ '"'',~~ . . . 

MINUTE ITEM 

38. NOTICE INVl TING BIDS, AND BID FORMS FOR CONTRAC'IDRS' AGREEMENT, LONG 
BEACH UNIT, WILMINGT9N OIL FIELD .. L.B.W.O. 10,155· 

After consideration of Supplemental Calendar Item 40 attached, and upon motion 
duly made and unanimously carried, the following resolution was adopted: 

THE COMM1oSION APPROVES THE NOTICE INVITING BIDS AND BID FO:RMS FOR CONTRACTORS' 
AGREEMJJNT, LONG BEACH UNIT, WILMINGTON OIL FIELD, CALIFORNIA, UNDER WHICH A 
FIELD 00NTRAC'IDR IS 'IO DEVELOP AND O:PERATE THE LONG BEACH UNIT, t:I!.MING'rofl OIL 
F;tEL.D, CALIFORNIA, AND CONTRAC'I'ORS ARE TO SHARE COSTS AND OIL AND GAS AT'IRIBUT-
ABLE TO THE CITY'S PORTION OF THE OFFSHORE AREA • 

Attachment 
Supplementc-:. Calendar Item 40· ( 2 pages) 

A }9 & 44 
s 38 

.. .. 
I 

, ,, , ,-,. , 

. _. 
/' 

• ' ;i 

. .. '6,. 

" . <>. 

·". 
\) . 

j . ~ 
~-!'" ,, i 

.; - ,. ·~ 
,,, ' 

' - - ,, 

·~ -
.- . :i ~ 

. / 

,. -: 
,, ..,,,_; 

'_,· -;;, , 

- -_, < 
_.;1;· .·• 

:/, ~~::~ ~ 
_,,.,._ '•; · .. 

I "., ;:.. .-~ . . . 
-';; 

' , ·-:;,: 

~· ; ~;,~ 
, ~::--: ~ 

, ,. ---·.~~-- __ #,., ;,....:-:.- .• '.-- •. :"-.::·· ... : • ..,, ... ~ "-~--/· , ,.,;__._ ,,. .. ,.-,.;,,.,,,, ,-. ·- ,.,, ,_,..,.,_._, .: ... ,,,.,. -:'"', ... , '~ ... , 

. ' 
/..,, .:~:,,.;--:_,: ,,·,,,.F/ ~~- JF ,_ ~ > ,/ ,,: ,__,·, ,...::[_~--,-~· _,,',;,''. 



,, 

I " 

,', 

• / ,t, r 
,; 

/ 
, •' 

'.- ;~ ~ .. "· 

:~->} 
,; 

/ _,,..,, j 
'',-, 

' / I 
~, . ../ , .. -:,_, /,.- ' 

0 
SUPPLEMENTAL CALENDAR ITEM 

4o. 

NOTICE INVITING BIDS, AND BID FORMS FOR CONTRA.C'roRS' AGREEMEUT, LONG BFACH 
UNIT, WII.MING'ION OIL FIELD - L.B.W.O. 10,155· 

The City of Long Beach, the Stdte Lands Commission staff, and the Office of 
the Attorney General, pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 1:;8, Statutes of 
1964, First Extraordinary Session, have prepared the following documents 
requiring approval of the State Lands Connnission prior to publication of notic~ 
to bidders: 

1. "Notice inviting bids for the Contractors 1 Agreem~nt, Long Beach 
Unit, Wilmingto1i 'Oil Field, California. 11 

2. Bid forms. for Field Contractor's and each Nonoperating Contractor's 
undivided share, Contractors' Agreement, Long Beach Unit, Wilmington 
Oil Field, Californiar 

Pursuant to said notice, sealed bids for the Field Contractors' eighty percent 
( 80%) undivided share will be received until 2: 00 o'clock P .M. on the 9th day 
of February, 1965, and such bids will be publicly opened commencing at said 
time and date. Also purisuant to said notice; sealed bids for the Nonoperating 
Contractors 1 undivided shares will be received until 2:00 o'clock P.M., and 
such bids will bf publicly opened at such time on the following respective 
date.s: 

Nonoperating Conbractor's ten percent (l~) 
undivided share 

Nonoperating Contractor"s five percent (5'fo) 
undiVided share 

Mono~erating Contractor's two and one-half 
(2~) undivided shar_e 

Nono~erating Contractor's one and one-half 
( l~) undivided abare 

Nv,~..;1_perating Contractor's one percent ( 1%) 
undivided share 

February 10 1965 

February 11, 1965 

February 15, 1965 

February 16, 1965 

February 17, 1965 

The undivided share of the Field Contractor and each Nonoperat:i.ng Contractor 
will be awarded to the qualified bidders who agree to pay the highest percenta:~ 
of net profits attributable to such shares. The bid for the Field Contractor•~ 
80~ undivided share shall include a certified or cashier 1 s check in the a'!'l.ount 
of $3,0001 000 as evidence of good faith. For the remaining undivided shares, 
the bids for the undivided share of the Nonoperating Contractor with a 
10 percent undi Vided share <till include a certified or C9.shier' s check in thE. 
amount of $375,000 as a deposit as evide~ce of good faith, and the bids for 
the remaining l'fonoperating Contractors' t.:ndivided shares will be eccompanied 
by deposits in proportionate amounts. At or before execution of the 

A39&44 
s 38 

-1- l0,653 

, ' 
'' i 

) . ~ 

- ; 

"~ 

, , 

, ; 

.[-"'""'* 4'tj . 

e . 
' "' 

,-. 6~ 
' , ~ 

• 
-:; 

, ~- : ~ 
•,f" , , 

¢> / ~ 

'"'¢·?. 

,,j. 

'·, , -~ 

, 
;:. j 
, , , 

'"'-/ 

, , -.,,,_,-:~, ,,, ;-.,,: ........... ~- -,. """"--;;r -·~-:;:-~'';:'~ Yo - .,- ~---~ _c,. ~ .... :..-.-~ ,.,.. - ---:~· ~~--_.,·[~J~~~ ~~ 
_,, "..- , , . , -, '=' .,,:,- -

• , • - <~.,, • ./ - • • 

, 
- - ·' . . ., 
'~~-- .-:: ••• ..,.,.-. ,,...s, ;:),f ,.·,~·· ,#.f,.,,• , -;. 

, , -- . 
... -',-,' .. - ' ~- .· ~ .,,. ;' . ~ , " , , -·~ '• :. ' .... ~-



" ,, 
<> . ' 

<> 

· .. " •. ·1 .. 
.::--

: , / r~ 

0 

0 ' ' 
/ 

,l{'l·· <>: < ,.. •• 
, , ,.,..-',o: ~ 

, ' 

- --·· 

~UFPLIMENTAL CALEND/\..B ITEM 40. (CONTD.) 

Con·t.ractors 1 Agreement by the Field Contractor, an advance consideration of 
¢10,000,000 will be required. No advance consideration is specified or 
required for a Nonoperating Contractor. 

The n~~ice specifies that the State Lands Commission, as well as the City of 
Long Beach, reserve the right at any stage of these proceedings to reject any 
or all bids for any one or more of the undivided shares. The bid for,ms are 
specifically made subject to all terms and conditions set forth in the notice. 

The City Council of the City of Long Beach by resolution have approv1;d the 
notice and bid forms. The documents have been submitt~d to the Offi~~ of 
the Attorney Gep.eral who has advised that the documents comply with applicable 
provisions of law and may be approved by the State Lands Commission. 

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE cma'1ISSIQ'iif APPROVE THE NOTICE INVITING 'BIDS AND 
B!.D FOBMS FOR CONTRACTORS' AGREEMEN11 1

, LONG BEACH um, WILMINGTON OlL FIELD, 
CALIFORNIA, UNDER WRICH A FIEf.D CON1.BACTOR IS TO DEVELOP AND OPERA.TB THE 
LONG BEACH UMIT, 'WILMINGTON OIL FIELL\, Cl\LlFORNI.4. > AlID CONTRACTORS ARE TO 
SHARE COSTS AND OIL AND GAS A'I'TRIBOTAB.L.~ TO THE CITY'S PORTION OF THE OFF~ORE 
AREA.. 

- •~'" ' .. ..... . ' .. . . -

-2-

-· _.,/_ ../ - ~- ........ • .:.-.z- ---- ~----~ _,., • ...,,....,_ 

' ( .. " - - , / -

~- ~ 
' . 

' ' ' '· 

f/,': r ,,, 
' ,, 

. ' . ~ - - ~ 

' > 
() . 

< 
<) ? ; 

I ,4 '{"•• .- : . :~. 

0 l 

/ 
,- -f; 

-,- , ~ 


